
Annapolis Staff Contact Information 2020/2021 
 

Name Position Email Google Voice Number 
Hartford, Shelley Principal shartford@aacps.org 302-314-6148 
Jefferson, Dolores Principal Secretary djefferson@aacps.org 302-314-5028 
Carter, Rodecia Enrollment Secretary rkcarter@aacps.org 440-482-0757 
Beckman, Andrea Counselor ambeckman@aacps.org 301-615-4359 
Spence, Melinda PPW mspence@aacps.org 302-464-8878 
Piper, Nilha Bilingual Facilitator npiper@aacps.org 302-404-4566 
Booberg, Alisa Behavior Specialist abooberg@aacps.org 301-615-4221 
Kuhnlein, Maggie Social Worker mkuhnlein@aacps.org 410-570-8314 
Lethbridge-Owens, Molly Pre-K Mlethbridge- 

owens@aacps.org 
302-404-3781 

Strandquist, Karen Pre-K kstrandquist@aacps.org 302-469-0580 
Burns, Traci Kindergarten tcburns@aacps.org 301-539-9784 
Anderson, Meghan Kindergarten mlanderson@aacp.org 301-539-9784 
Ragland, Jamie Kindergarten TA jragland@aacps.org 302-464-0391 
Howell, Jessica 1st Grade jhowell@aacps.org 302-289-6990 
Williams-Simms, Tracey 1st Grade Twilliams- 

simms@aacps.org 
302-464-0995 

Cifolilli, Karen 2nd Grade kcifolilli@aacps.org 301-684-8458 
Williams, Jennifer 2nd Grade jwilliams@aacps.org   
Hurley, Samantha 3rd Grade srhurley@aacps.org 302-314-5118 
Ogoreck, Gregory 3rd Grade  gogoreck@aacps.org  
Zevely, Kristin 4th Grade kzeverly@aacps.org 623-562-0757 
Moylan, Lisa 5th Grade lmoyland@aacps.org 302-404-3317 
Farley, Kiersten 5th Grade kfarley@AACPS.org  
Gauthier, Amanda SIST agauthier@aacps.org 301-598-6872 
Ready, Annette Reading aready@aacps.org 302-404-3367 
Tucci, Amanda Title 1 Reading atucci@aacps.org 302-469-3380 
Persels, Allison Math apersels@aacps.org 302-464-5668 
 ESOL   
Garcia, Jennifer Media   JSGARCIA@AACPS.org  
Drennan, Nicole Art ndrennan@aacps.org 301-684-8864 
Ford, Bonnie Music bford@aacps.org 301-615-2326 
DeSantos, Jon Physical Education jdesantos@aacps.org 301-744-8019 
Gregory, Leanne STEM lgregory@aacps.org 301-744-8049 
Ritenour, Andrew Band ajritenour@aacps.org 302-469-0096 
Utz, Andrew Strings autz@aacps.org 302-469-3092 
Dennis, Laurie Media lsdennis@aacps.org 301-744-7247 
Jacoby, Teresa Special ED Gr. 2nd and 3rd tjacoby@aacps.org 302-393-5627 
Sharp, Grace Special ED Gr. PreK-1st gsharp@aacps.org 302-469-0490 
Stickle, Barb Special ED Gr. 4th and 5th bstickle@aacps.org 302-469-0591 
Harrison-Rosten, Jillian Speech jmharrison@aacps.org 302-314-5826 
Turnblacer, Darcy Psychologist  dturnblacer@aacps.org  
Miller, Dana Learning Lab dcmiller@aacps.org 302-314-5826 
Japak, Michele Special ED TA mjapak@aacps.org 302-404-3181 
Giroux, Christina OT csgiroux@aacps.org 301-971-2803 
Murray, Yolanda Cafeteria Manager ymurray@aacps.org 302-393-5207 
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